®
Mazuri® Alpaca Care u z url
(Available at www.mazuri.com or through a Mazuri® retailer) ®

EXOTIC ANIMAL NUTRITION
Formula Code - 563Y

Description
Mazuri® Alpaca Care is a fortified feed for all ages and lifestyles of alpaca. Alpaca Care is
designed to be fed with free-choice grass hay and/or pasture.

Features and Benefits
Available in pellet or crumble form
Calcium and phosphorus concentrations appropriate for breeding alpacas
Contains flaxseed — A source of omega-3 fatty acids
Fortified with yeast culture — supports feed digestibility and palatability
Formulated without distiller’s grains — Reduces risk of mycotoxin contamination
Meets published nutrient requirements for New World Camelids when
fed as directed
e Formulated by Ph.D. Nutritionists, in collaboration with leading

alpaca specialist Dr. Norm Evans, DVM
e Manufactured in an ionophore-free facility

Product Form Catalog #
40 Ib. net weight paper sack

o Pellet*: ¥4” diameter x %" length 3005472-205
o Pellet*: 5/32" x "/g4” 3005472-905
e Crumbles 3005472-305

Guaranteed Analysis

\.L & 1
Crude protein not less than........... 12.0% e
Crude fat not less than.................... 3.0% Salt notless than........ccccceevieiiiien e, 1.00%
Crude fiber not more than ............ 21.0% Salt not more than.........cccccoeieiiieeeee, 1.50%
Ash not more than........................ 11.0% Sodium not more than..................c..ccoee. 0.80%
Calcium not less than.................... 1.50% Omega-3 fatty acids not less than ............. 0.50%
Calcium not more than ................. 2.00% Selenium not less than.......................... 1.30 ppm
Phosphorus not less than............. 1.00% Selenium not more than........................ 1.56 ppm
Ingredients

Wheat Middling Ground Soybean Hulls, Dehydrated Alfalfa Meal, Yeast Culture, Ground
Flaxseed, Cane Molasses, Calcium Carbonate, Dicalcium Phosphate Salt, Lignin Sulfonate,
Soybean Qil, Thiamine Mononitrate, Calcium Propionate (a preservative), DL-Alpha-Tocopherol
Acetate (Vitamin E), Cholecalciferol (Vitamin D3), Zinc Methionine Complex, Zinc Oxide,
Dehulled Soybean Meal, Manganese Sulfate, Choline Chloride Vitamin A Acetate, Nicotinic Acid,
Artificial Flavor, Calcium lodate, Biotin, Manganous Oxide, Ferrous Carbonate, Sodium Selenite,
Copper Sulfate, Zinc Amino Acid Complex, Manganese Amino Acid Complex Copper Amino Acid
Complex, Cobalt Glucoheptonate, Zinc Sulfate, Cobalt Carbonate.

Feeding Directions

To be fed with free-choice grass hay or pasture. Feed alpacas 0.5 to 1% of their body weight

daily. These feeding amounts are guidelines and should be adjusted based on environmental

temperatures, body condition, level of activity or fleece production, and life stage; consult a nutritionist

or veterinarian for guidance for individual animal needs.

e For maintenance, or females in early gestation, feed at 0.5% of body weight (see next page).

e For late-gestation females, breeding males, senior animals, or Suri alpacas, consider feeding
25% more Mazuri® Alpaca Care or consider transitioning to Mazuri® Alpaca Complete Life.

e For lactating females, consider feeding 50 to 100% more Mazuri® Alpaca Care or transition to
Mazuri® Alpaca Complete Life.

e If improved fiber quality or production is desired, transition alpacas to Mazuri® Alpaca
Performance. If more energy intake is needed, transition to Mazuri® Alpaca Complete Life.

*Pellet size varies by location. Please consult your Mazuri® representative.

Mazuri® is a registered trademark of PIMI Nutrition International, LLC.
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Caution: Follow label directions: Feeding added selenium at levels in excess of 0.3ppm

Feeding Guide

in the total diet is prohibited.

COPPER.

Cria weight Adult weight Daily Amount* Cups
25 Ibs (11 kg) 0.125-0.25 Ibs (55-110 g) 1/3-2/3
50 lbs (23 kg) 0.25-0.5 lbs (115-230 g) 2/3-11/3
75 lbs (35 kg) 75 lbs (35 kg) 0.375-0.75 Ibs (175-350 g) 1-2
100 Ibs (45 kg) 100 Ibs (45 kg) 0.5-1 Ibs (225-450 g) 11/4-21/2
150 lbs (70 kg) 0.75-1.5 lbs (350-700 g) 2-4
200 Ibs (90 kg) 1-2 Ib (450-900 g) 21/2-5

*Suggested amounts; adjust to individual animal needs

Mazuri® is a registered trademark of PIMI Nutrition International, LLC.
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Approximate Nutrient Composition1

PROTEIN

Crude Protein, %
Arginine, %
Cystine, %
Glycine, %
Histidine, %
Isoleucine, %
Leucine, %
Lysine, %
Methionine, %
Phenylalanine, %
Taurine, %
Threonine, %
Tryptophan, %
Tyrosine, %
Valine, %

FAT

Fat (Ether Extract), %
Linoleic acid, %
Linolenic acid, %
Omega-3 fatty acids, %

CARBOHYDRATES
Crude Fiber, %
Neutral detergent fiber, %

Acid detergent fiber, %
Dietary starch, %

Ash, %
Dry matter

Storage Conditions

12.00
0.70
0.25
0.40
0.38
0.52
0.81
0.66
0.19
0.49
0.00
0.44
0.16
0.33
0.57

3.00
1.14
0.73
0.50

21.00
38.28

21.42
e

11.00
89.10

Mazuri® Alpaca Care

MACRO MINERALS
Calcium, %

Chloride, %
Magnesium, %
Phosphorus, %
Phosphorus (available), %
Potassium, %
Sodium, %

Sulfur, %

MICRO MINERALS
Cobalt, ppm

Copper, ppm

lodine, ppm

Iron, ppm
Manganese, ppm
Selenium (total), ppm
Zinc, ppm
VITAMINS

Ascorbic acid, ppm
Biotin, ppm

Choline, ppm

Folic acid, ppm
Niacin, ppm
Pantothenic acid, ppm
Pyridoxine, ppm
Riboflavin, ppm
Thiamin, ppm
Vitamin By,, ug/kg
Vitamin A, IU/kg
Vitamin D, 1U/kg

Vitamin E, IU/kg
Vitamin K, ppm

Beta-carotene, ppm

1.50
0.86
0.30
1.00
0.71
1.13
0.80
0.28

1.95
20.00
212
440
350
1.90
1,000

0.00
11.62
897

3.00
266

12.00
7.45
3.01

387
0.00
19,855
11,970

1,442
0.61

3.10

For best results, reseal the bag between uses or store contents of open paper sack in container with sealing lid.
Store in a cool (75°F or colder), dry (approximately 50% RH) location free from rodents and insects. Do not offer
moldy or insect-infested feed to animals as it may result in iliness, performance loss or death. Freezing will not
harm the diet and may extend freshness. Use within 1 year of bag manufacturing.

! Based on the latest ingredient analysis information. Since nutrient composition of natural ingredients varies, analyses will

vary accordingly.

Mazuri® is a registered trademark of PMI Nutrition International, LLC.
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