Mazuri® Alpaca Care

(Available at www.mazuri.com or through a Mazuri® retailer)

Formula Code - 563Y



Description

Mazuri[®] Alpaca Care is a fortified feed for all ages and lifestyles of alpaca. Alpaca Care is designed to be fed with free-choice grass hay and/or pasture.

Features and Benefits

- Available in pellet or crumble form
- Calcium and phosphorus concentrations appropriate for breeding alpacas
- Contains flaxseed A source of omega-3 fatty acids
- Fortified with yeast culture supports feed digestibility and palatability
- Formulated without distiller's grains Reduces risk of mycotoxin contamination
- Meets published nutrient requirements for New World Camelids when fed as directed
- Formulated by Ph.D. Nutritionists, in collaboration with leading alpaca specialist Dr. Norm Evans, DVM
- Manufactured in an ionophore-free facility

Product Form	Catalog #
40 lb. net weight paper sack	
 Pellet*: ¼" diameter x ¾" length 	3005472-205
• Pellet*: 5/32" x 11/64"	3005472-905
• Crumbles	3005472-305

crum 5/32"

Guaranteed Analysis

Crude protein not less than 12.0%		4401
Crude fat not less than 3.0%	Salt not less than	1.00%
Crude fiber not more than 21.0%	Salt not more than	1.50%
Ash not more than 11.0%	Sodium not more than	0.80%
Calcium not less than 1.50%	Omega-3 fatty acids not less than	0.50%
Calcium not more than 2.00%	Selenium not less than	1.30 ppm
Phosphorus not less than 1.00%	Selenium not more than	1.56 ppm

Ingredients

Wheat Middling Ground Soybean Hulls, Dehydrated Alfalfa Meal, Yeast Culture, Ground Flaxseed, Cane Molasses, Calcium Carbonate, Dicalcium Phosphate Salt, Lignin Sulfonate, Soybean Oil, Thiamine Mononitrate, Calcium Propionate (a preservative), DL-Alpha-Tocopherol Acetate (Vitamin E), Cholecalciferol (Vitamin D3), Zinc Methionine Complex, Zinc Oxide, Dehulled Soybean Meal, Manganese Sulfate, Choline Chloride Vitamin A Acetate, Nicotinic Acid, Artificial Flavor, Calcium Iodate, Biotin, Manganous Oxide, Ferrous Carbonate, Sodium Selenite, Copper Sulfate, Zinc Amino Acid Complex, Manganese Amino Acid Complex Copper Amino Acid Complex, Cobalt Glucoheptonate, Zinc Sulfate, Cobalt Carbonate.

Feeding Directions

To be fed with free-choice grass hay or pasture. Feed alpacas 0.5 to 1% of their body weight daily. These feeding amounts are guidelines and should be adjusted based on environmental temperatures, body condition, level of activity or fleece production, and life stage; consult a nutritionist or veterinarian for guidance for individual animal needs.

- For **maintenance**, or females in **early gestation**, feed at 0.5% of body weight (see next page).
- For late-gestation females, breeding males, senior animals, or Suri alpacas, consider feeding 25% more Mazuri® Alpaca Care or consider transitioning to Mazuri® Alpaca Complete Life.
- For lactating females, consider feeding 50 to 100% more Mazuri® Alpaca Care or transition to Mazuri® Alpaca Complete Life.
- If improved fiber quality or production is desired, transition alpacas to Mazuri® Alpaca Performance. If more energy intake is needed, transition to Mazuri® Alpaca Complete Life.

^{*}Pellet size varies by location. Please consult your Mazuri® representative.

Caution: Follow label directions: Feeding added selenium at levels in excess of 0.3ppm in the total diet is prohibited.

DO NOT FEED TO SHEEP - DUE TO HIGH CONCENTRATIONS OF SUPPLEMENTAL COPPER.

Feeding Guide

Cria weight	Adult weight	Daily Amount*	Cups
25 lbs (11 kg)		0.125-0.25 lbs (55-110 g)	1/3 - 2/3
50 lbs (23 kg)		0.25-0.5 lbs (115-230 g)	2/3 - 1 1/3
75 lbs (35 kg)	75 lbs (35 kg)	0.375-0.75 lbs (175-350 g)	1 - 2
100 lbs (45 kg)	100 lbs (45 kg)	0.5-1 lbs (225-450 g)	1 1/4 - 2 1/2
	150 lbs (70 kg)	0.75-1.5 lbs (350-700 g)	2 - 4
	200 lbs (90 kg)	1-2 lb (450-900 g)	2 1/2 - 5

^{*}Suggested amounts; adjust to individual animal needs

Mazuri® Alpaca Care

Approximate Nutrient Composition¹

PROTEIN		MACRO MINERALS	
Crude Protein, %	12.00	Calcium, %	1.50
Arginine, %	0.70	Chloride, %	0.86
Cystine, %	0.25	Magnesium, %	0.30
Glycine, %	0.40	Phosphorus, %	1.00
Histidine, %	0.38	Phosphorus (available), %	0.71
Isoleucine, %	0.52	Potassium, %	1.13
Leucine, %	0.81	Sodium, %	0.80
Lysine, %	0.66	Sulfur, %	0.28
Methionine, %	0.19	MICRO MINERALS	
Phenylalanine, %	0.49	Cobalt, ppm	1.95
Taurine, %	0.00	Copper, ppm	20.00
Threonine, %	0.44	lodine, ppm	2.12
Tryptophan, %	0.16	Iron, ppm	440
Tyrosine, %	0.33	Manganese, ppm	350
Valine, %	0.57	Selenium (total), ppm	1.90
		Zinc, ppm	1,000
FAT		VITAMINS	
Fat (Ether Extract), %	3.00	Ascorbic acid, ppm	0.00
Linoleic acid, %	1.14	Biotin, ppm	11.62
Linolenic acid, %	0.73	Choline, ppm	897
Omega-3 fatty acids, %	0.50	Folic acid, ppm	3.00
		Niacin, ppm	266
		Pantothenic acid, ppm	12.00
CARBOHYDRATES		Pyridoxine, ppm	7.45
Crude Fiber, %	21.00	Riboflavin, ppm	3.01
Neutral detergent fiber, %	38.28	Thiamin, ppm	387
Acid detergent fiber, %	21.42	Vitamin Β ₁₂ , μg/kg	0.00
Dietary starch, %	9.89	Vitamin A, IU/kg	19,855
		Vitamin D ₃ , IU/kg	11,970
Ash, %	11.00	Vitamin E, IU/kg	1,442
Dry matter	89.10	Vitamin K, ppm	0.61
		Beta-carotene, ppm	3.10

Storage Conditions

For best results, reseal the bag between uses or store contents of open paper sack in container with sealing lid. Store in a cool (75°F or colder), dry (approximately 50% RH) location free from rodents and insects. Do not offer moldy or insect-infested feed to animals as it may result in illness, performance loss or death. Freezing will not harm the diet and may extend freshness. Use within 1 year of bag manufacturing.

Mazuri[®] is a registered trademark of PMI Nutrition International, LLC.

04/24/2021 563Y-RHI-E3

¹ Based on the latest ingredient analysis information. Since nutrient composition of natural ingredients varies, analyses will vary accordingly.